
RELIA-S I LEARNI G 
588-81310 

Contract Amendment II ("Amendment II") 

Essential Learning, LLC (Now Relias Learning, LLC) ("Company") and County of El Dorado (CAS) 
("Customer") are parties to an eLearning Master Services Agreement with a Subscription Start Date of 
January 1, 2013 (the "Agreement"). 

Effective as of April 26, 2016, ("Amendment Effective Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the 
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

The following language is added to the Purchase Schedule: 

"Estimated contract maximum for the Initial Term of January 1, 2013 through December 31, 
2016 for 40 Users is $40,072.23." 

Except as amended herein, all of the terms, conditions and covenants of the Agreement shall remain in full 
force and effect. Any inconsistencies between this Amendment and the Agreement shall be governed by 
this Amendment. Any terms used but not defined in this Amendment will have the meanings ascribed in the 
Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto, by its representative, has executed this Amendment as of the 
Effective Date, and such party and its representative wanant that such representative is duly authorized to 
execute and deliver this Amendment for and on behalf of such party. 

Relias Learning LLC County of ElDorado (CAS) 

Signature:-~~~~.......::=-------
N arne: Mark Belles N arne: Ron Mikulaco 

Title: ---"C=hi=·=ef"-O=p=er=a=tin=g....::O=f=fi=c=er"---- Title:_---"'C=h=ai=r,,_,B=-o=ru=·=d-=o_,_f-=S-=up"'-e=rv....:..=is=or=s'-· _ 

Date: ----1-lt/,__/ z-f-0 ...;_::_/ b __ l}( tC1/I ~ 
Date:------------

Relias Learning LLC 

ATTEST: James 8.-,Mitrisih 

:ra~m 
m Dawson, Sr. Deputy Clerk 

Signature: s :rs::_ G. === ............... 

Name: Bjoem Bauer 

Title: ___,C:::..:hi:.::·=ef'""'F::....l~· n::a=nc=i::a::....l -=0-"'ffi=c.::..;e=r __ _ 

Date: oLV/d.\u I ao] \o ~~++! ~+/ ~~~-------


